

**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
**Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions**  
**- TPSGC**  
**11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier**  
**Place du Portage, Phase III**  
**Core 0A1 / Noyau 0A1**  
**Gatineau**  
**Quebec**  
**K1A 0S5**  
**Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776**

## **SOLICITATION AMENDMENT**

## **MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**  
**Raison sociale et adresse du**  
**fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Systems Software Procurement Division / Division des  
achats des logiciels d'exploitation  
11 Laurier St. / 11 rue, Laurier  
4C1, Place du Portage, Phase III  
Gatineau  
Quebec  
K1A 0S5

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Laboratory Information Management Sy	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> 87055-130366/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 004
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> 87055-130366	<b>Date</b> 2014-08-22
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$\$EE-027-27806	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> 027ee.87055-130366	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2014-09-09</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> MacCuaig, Shannon	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> 027ee
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (819) 956-2625 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (819) 953-3703
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

	Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation	Amd. No. - N° de la modif.	Buyer ID - Id de
l'acheteur			
87055-130366/A	004	027ee	
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client	File No. - N° du dossier	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME	
87055-130366	027ee87055-130366		

**THIS SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 004 IS RAISED TO:**

- A) *Modify the Closing Date of the bid solicitation***
- B) *Answer questions raised by the Industry***

\*\*\*\*\*

- A) *Modify the Closing Date of the bid solicitation***

***Please note that the closing date for this bid solicitation has been changed and is now September 09, 2014 at 14h00pm EDT.***

PWGSC agrees to extend the closing date until September 09, 2014 at 14h00pm EDT. Bidders should budget their time accordingly and submit any questions as soon as possible, as PWGSC does not intend to grant any further extensions for this bid solicitation. Although the bid closing date is being extended, the date for answering questions is not being extended. Therefore, bidders should submit all questions in writing by August 26, 2014. Canada does not commit to answer questions received after this date.

- B) *Answer questions raised by the Industry***

**QUESTION No. 009**

Due to the summer season we are both very active in LIMS implementations and covering for staff vacations. This is making it difficult to produce a fully characterized response to this solicitation with the current closing of 2014-AUG-29. Please consider a request to amend date of closing to 2014-SEP-09. This proposal is very important and the CNCS will benefit from the extension.

**ANSWER No. 009**

The closing date of the bid solicitation has been changed and is now September 09, 2014 at 14h00pm EDT.

**QUESTION No. 010**

refer to section Part 6.1, Part 7.5, Annex C

Our organization has completed the application for SECRET security clearance on July 25, 2014. We currently have RELIABLE security clearance. How will our bid response evaluation be impacted if our application remains "in progress" at the time of bid closing?

l'acheteur	Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation	Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de
87055-130366/A	004	027ee
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client	File No. - N° du dossier	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
87055-130366	027ee87055-130366	

**ANSWER No. 010**

Security requirement does not form part of the evaluation procedures. Please refer to PART 4- EVALUATION PROCEDURES AND BASIS OF SELECTION.

**QUESTION No. 011**

Pg 107 – Form 5, and section 5.5b Software Publisher Certification and Software Publisher Authorization

In place of Form 5 can we submit the developers end user licensing agreement(EULA) to satisfy this requirement?

**ANSWER No. 011**

No. Please refer to PART3- BID PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS, Article 3.4- Section III: Certifications and PART 5- CERTIFICATIONS, Article 5.2 Additional Certifications Precedent to Contract Award.

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID SOLICITATION REMAIN THE SAME**